
FILED 4/22/2024 
DOCUMENT NO. 02226-2024 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Petition for rate increase by Duke 
Energy Florida, LLC 

Docket No. 20240025 
Filed: April 22nd, 2024 

SIERRA CLUB'S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF SECOND SET OF INTERROGATORIES 
(NOs. 39-75) & SECOND REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS 

(NOs.14-19) TO DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA 

Sierra Club hereby provides notice of service of its Second Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 

39-75) and Second Request for Production of Documents (14-19) to Duke Energy Florida. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 22nd day of April, 2024. 

Isl Tony Mendoza 

Tony Mendoza 
Patrick Woolsey 
2101 Webster Street Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
(415) 977-5589 
(415) 977-5757 
tony.mendoza@sierraclub.org 
patrick. woolsey@sierraclub.org 

Sari Amiel 
Sierra Club 
50 F St. NW, Eighth Floor 
Washington, DC 20001 
(301) 807-2223 
sari.amiel@sierraclub.org 

Qualified Representatives for Sierra 
Club 

mailto:sari.amiel@sierraclub.org


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by electronic

mail on this 22nd day of April, 2024, to the following:

Troutman Law Firm
Molly Jagannathan/Melissa O. New
600 Peachtree Street NE, Ste. 3000
Atlanta GA 30308
(404) 885-3939

Office of Public Counsel
W. Trierweiler/C. Rehwinkel/M.
Wessling/A. Watrous
c/o The Florida Legislature
Tallahassee FL 32399
(850) 488-9330
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us
Trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us
watrous.austin@leg.state.fl.us
wessling.mary@leg.state.fl.us

Gardner Law Firm
Robert Scheffel Wright/John T. LaVia, III
1300 Thomaswood Drive
Tallahassee FL 32308
(850) 385-0070
(850) 385-5416
jlavia@gbwlegal.com
schef@gbwlegal.com

Florida Industrial Power Users Group
Jon C. Moyle, Jr./Karen A. Putnal
c/o Moyle Law Firm
Tallahassee FL 32301
(850) 681-3828
(850) 681-8788
jmoyle@moylelaw.com
kputnal@moylelaw.com

Earthjustice
Bradley Marshall/Jordan Luebkemann
111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Tallahassee FL 32301
(850) 681-0031
(850) 681-0020
bmarshall@earthjustice.org
jluebkemann@earthjustice.org

Duke Energy
Matthew R. Bernier/Stephanie A. Cuello
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 800
Tallahassee FL 32301
(850) 521-1428
(850) 521-1437
FLRegulatoryLegal@duke-energy.com
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com
stephanie.cuello@duke-energy.com

Duke Energy (24a St. Pete)
Dianne M. Triplett
299 First Avenue North
St. Petersburg FL 33701
(727) 820-4692
(727) 820-5041
Dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com

Duke Energy
Mr. Robert Pickels
106 East College Avenue, Suite 800
Tallahassee FL 32301-7740
Robert.Pickels@duke-energy.com

mailto:wessling.mary@leg.state.fl.us
mailto:kputnal@moylelaw.com
mailto:jluebkemann@earthjustice.org
mailto:stephanie.cuello@duke-energy.com
mailto:Dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com
mailto:Robert.Pickels@duke-energy.com


Verition Fund
Richie Ciciarelli
(203) 617-4387
rciciarelli@veritionfund.com

Stone Law Firm
James W. Brew/Laura W. Baker/Sarah B.
Newman
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW, Ste. 800
West
Washington DC 20007
(202) 342-0800
(202) 342-0807
jbrew@smxblaw.com
lwb@smxblaw.com
sbn@smxblaw.com

Stone Law Firm
P. J. Mattheis/M. K. Lavanga/J. R. Briscar
1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW, Suite 800
West
Washington DC 20007
(202) 342-0800
(202) 342-0807
jrb@smxblaw.com
mkl@smxblaw.com
pjm@smxblaw.com

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy
William C. Garner
3425 Bannerman Rd. Unit 105, No. 414
Tallahassee FL 32312
(850) 320-1701
(850) 792-6011
bgarner@wcglawoffice.com

AARP Florida (24)
Chante' Jones
(850) 272-0551
cejjones@aarp.org

/s/ Drew Mammel
Drew Mammel
Sierra Club
50 F St. NW, Eighth Floor
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 650-6075
drew.mammel@sierraclub.org

mailto:rciciarelli@veritionfund.com
mailto:sbn@smxblaw.com
mailto:pjm@smxblaw.com
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